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18.4 Charges for commerical and heavy vehicles 
Those vehicles as defined in clause 17.4.2 shall be charged at the following Schedule III rates: 

SCHEDULE III 

Type of vehicle Charge 
($) per 

New, unregistered 
Empty or up to one cubic metre of load .. 
Empty "Piggyback" 
Buses or coaches-empty or loaded n.o.s. 
Coaches with boot capacity exceeding 15 m3 (i.e. composite) 
Loaded with livestock: 

charge at the cheaper of: 
either loaded with livestock 
or empty lorry plus the charge per animal as in clause 18.5.2 

Machinery: self propelled or towed machinery on own wheels, including lorries, coaches, 
or heavy vans adapted to convey fixed machinery or converted for commercial 
purposes 
Breakdown lorries towing another vehicle 

metre 

50.00 
50.00 
75.00 
50.00 
75.00 

75.00 
50.00 

75.00 

75.00 Breakdown lorry 
Vehicle on tow 

General goods, pantechnicons, refrigerated goods .. 
Not otherwise specified 

charge at appropriate rate for vehicle 
90.00 
90.00 

Reduced by 2% where consignors require that the consignment be carried at "owner's risk". 

18.5 Livestock charges 

18.5.1 Livestock on private and light vehicles: Refer to clause 17.4.1 
18.5.2 Livestock on commercial and heavy vehicles: These charges are in addition to the appro
priate heavy commercial vehicle charges, detailed in clause 18.4 

Type of animal 

Sheep, goats, pigs 
Calves, fawns, foals (not exceeding 6 months) 
Horses, cattle, deer 

"19. MOTOR CYCLES ACCOMPANYING PASSENGERS 

19.1 Charges 

Charge 
per 

animal 
($) (each 

way) 

20.00 
20.00 
75.00 

Motor cycles, power cycles and motor scooters accompanying passengers and ridden or wheeled 
on and off the vessel by the passenger will be charged at the following rates. 
Motor cycles 
Power cycles 
Motor scooters .. 
Motor cycles with sidecars attached 

19.2 Owner's risk 

$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$40.00 

The foregoing rates are at "limited carrier's risk" and will be reduced by 2 percent where pas
sengers require that the motor cycles, etc, be carried at "owner's risk". 

19.3 Not on own wheels 
Motor cycles, power cycles and motor scooters accompanying passengers but not ridden or wheeled 
onto the vessel by the passengers must· be consigned as parcels traffic." 
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