18.4 Charges for commerical and heavy vehicles

Those vehicles as defined in clause 17.4.2 shall be charged at the following Schedule III rates:

SCHEDULE III

Type of vehicle					(\$	Charge 3) per metre
New, unregistered			• • .			50.00
Empty or up to one cubic metre of load						50.00
Empty "Piggyback"						75.00
Buses or coaches—empty or loaded n.o.s.						50.00
Coaches with boot capacity exceeding 15 m ³ (i.e.		osite)				75.00
Loaded with livestock:	-	,				
charge at the cheaper of:						
either loaded with livestock						75.00
or empty lorry plus the charge per animal a	s in cla	use 18.5.	2			50.00
Machinery: self propelled or towed machinery on	own w	heels, inc	luding l	orries, co	aches,	
or heavy vans adapted to convey fixed mad	hinery	or conv	erted for	or comm	ercial	
purposes						75.00
Breakdown lorries towing another vehicle						
Breakdown lorry		» •				75.00
Vehicle on tow		charge	at appr	opriate ra	ite for	vehicle
VOLUME OU COV				-		
General goods, pantechnicons, refrigerated goods	S					90.00

Reduced by 2% where consignors require that the consignment be carried at "owner's risk".

18.5 Livestock charges

18.5.1 Livestock on private and light vehicles: Refer to clause 17.4.1

18.5.2 Livestock on commercial and heavy vehicles: These charges are in addition to the appropriate heavy commercial vehicle charges, detailed in clause 18.4

Type of animal			Charge per animal (\$) (each way)
Sheep, goats, pigs	 	 	 20.00
Calves, fawns, foals (not exceeding 6 months)	 	 •. •	 20.00
Horses, cattle, deer		 	 75.00

"19. MOTOR CYCLES ACCOMPANYING PASSENGERS

19.1 Charges

19.2 Owner's risk

The foregoing rates are at "limited carrier's risk" and will be reduced by 2 percent where passengers require that the motor cycles, etc, be carried at "owner's risk".

19.3 Not on own wheels

Motor cycles, power cycles and motor scooters accompanying passengers but not ridden or wheeled onto the vessel by the passengers must be consigned as parcels traffic."